CITY OF }’ORW) MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate of Geeupancy

14 Dingley Ct CBL 143 A054001
LOCATION

Michaud Joy E /LeFevre, John 03/28/2002
Issued to Date of Issue

mﬁﬁ is to cerﬁfg that the building, pr?ﬂ]iﬁ?ﬂor part thereof, at the above location, built — altered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. , has had final inspection, bas been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is bereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Entire Two Family
Use Group R-3
Type 5B
C
Limiting Conditions: BOCA 1999

Temporary until June 30, 2002 due to DRC requirements. Install
safety glass in bottom sash of both bathroom windows. Replace
cracked window in front right bedroom.

P ) G
This certificate supersedes ‘i ' P
certificate issued , e )

/ r
Approved { // /
2[45[02 L. (et L £ T !“\ .......................... WA AN, AT ] WA,
" (Date) Inspector Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifics lawful use of building or premises, and ought 1o be transferred from
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar
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PERMIT ISSUED
|
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitN§: Issue Date: _— [[CBI}
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 011203 [ NUV 3 U AW 14 aosaco1
Location of Construction: Owner Name: N Owner Addréss: Pho: i :
0 Dingley Ct # /46 Michaud JoyE ¥ M EC 77 TamarlrnGﬁ%QV’PﬂmA 7I771-0926
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
LeFevre, John 112 Evergreen Windham 2078317427
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone: _ -
Duplex K\S
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
vacant land duplex $130,000.00 3
FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:
. - i - l/:pp.ro;'ed Use Group: /gzg Type: S'g
call Mike Michaud when ready coie
@831-7427 2 : d ﬁq?
Proposed Project Description: ?

36 x 30'2 family — sgawe:. T T

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVIT [ES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

Action: [7] Apprdv Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
Signature: L Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
jodinea 10/18/2001
. . - - 3 L3 3 3 . P]‘ t-

1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal H}I:sm/m eservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and ["] Shoreland A) /A [} variance ot in District or Landmark
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, (] Wetland (] MiscellgnePys [] Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [ Flood Zone pM \7 [ Congiforai lUse [ Requires Review
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. Zrc f
False information may invalidate a building [] Subdivision [] Interpletati [ Approved
permit and stop all work..

E.Site Plan ] O Approved | Approved w/Conditions
£ 2o001-0 197
I%fiinm $ (] Denied [T Denied
ate! Date: Date:

ko
ol

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to
such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE
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All Purpose Building.Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are occepte__d.

Location/Address of Construction: j) J ﬂ(? /Q}/ Qu T - Fbr +/a,, 0/

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
; 2160 < £* 79704 < £
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner. | Telephone:

Crart iy B0 g Wy | Joy £ Michad | 721-022¢

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & CostOf
telephone: Tgx; £ Miche (/0/ Work: $_/30, 000

bod721-0726 JH rHmparAwE
Porth. me o4s02| Fee: $

Currentuse: __flrovgE - - r
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: ~ | -—r %

Approximately how long has it been vacant: ﬁ C)\(i"cl 3 O @K@V\N\ ,.1%
Proposed use: Du,{)kx - ,%c«w/au:e \P ?é//é o? onIiT L/te—']i \

Project description:  2€ x 20 o2 -,Qym: /}/ - _50% o/t Sfowo .!‘16,:7:

il g Sy St

Contractor's name, address & telephone: :-7544 LefeveE /12 Evergreww Wirdfam (HE

Who should we coh’roc’r when the permit is ready: Pt l4 g Micha gd :

Mailing address: 7] 7EmARLANVE
Portland ME 05 e £31- 742

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION 1S NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

[ hareby cerlify that | am the Qwner of record of the named property. or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that
2o to conform to all applicable laws of this

have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorizad agent. 1 ag
jurisdiction. In cddition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued. | certify that the Code Official's authorized represeniative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covared by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes opplicable
to this permit.

Date:

Signature of applicant:

This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2001-0287

DRC Copy Application |. D. Number
10/16/2001

Michaud Joy E

Application Date

Applicant
77 Tamarlane , Portland , ME 04103 \L\“\(Q Dingley Court
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
\(\*\Qo Dingley Ct, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 771-0926 Agent Fax: 143 A054001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-L ot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building [T Building Addition [] Change Of Use Residential ] Office [ ] Retail
(] Manufacturing [] Warehouse/Distribution [] Parking Lot Other (specify) Duplex
2160 sq ft. 7490.4 sq. ft. RS
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
Site Plan (] Subdivision [] PAD Review (] 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[] Flood Hazard [} Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation [[] DEP Local Certification
[] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance ] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 10/16/2001
DRC Approval Status: !
] Approved [] Denied
See Attached
Approval Expiration  11/07/2002 Extension to Additional Sheets
o~ . Attached
Condition Compliance Jay Reynolds 11/09/2001
signature date
Performance Guarantee Required* (] Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
Performance Guarantee Accepted 11/09/2001 $2,000.00 09/01/2003
date amount expiration date
[bl/nspection Fee Paid W R - O\ TR0
date amount
(] Building Permit Issue
date
[[] Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
[[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [ Conditions (See Attached)
date expiration date
[] Final Inspection
date signature
[[] Certificate Of Occupancy
date
[] Performance Guarantee Released
date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted
submitted date amount expiration date

[ ] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2001-0287

—~ ADDENDUM Application . D. Number
10/16/2001

Michaud Joy E

Application Date

Applicant

77 Tamarlane , Portland , ME 04103 Dingley Court

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Dingley Ct, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site

Applicant Ph: (207) 771-0926 Agent Fax: 143 A054001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Approval Conditions of DRC

1 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

2 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees PER UNIT must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of
Occupancy.

3 Your new street address is now 14-16 DINGLEY COURT, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a
Certificate of Occupancy.

4 The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make
allowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan
requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please
schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.

5 A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8828. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public
Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.

6 A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the City of
Portland are eligible.)

7 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works Engineering Section (55 Portland
Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

8 The site contractor shall establish finish grades at the foundation, bulkhead and basement windows to be in conformance with the first floor elevation
(FFE) and sill elevation (SE) set by the building contractor to provide for positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.

9 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field
conditions.

Approval Conditions of Zoning

1 This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.

2 Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages.

3 No Decks are shown on the submitted plans. No Decks are being allowed with this approval. Any decks shall require a separate permit and
approvals.

4 No Daylight basement is being shown. No daylight basement is being atlowed this this approval. Any change to your plans such as to add a daylight
basement shall require a separate permit and approvals.

Page 1 of 1



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2001-0287

Insp Copy Application 1. D. Number

Michaud Joy E 10/16/01

Application Date

Applicant
77 Tamarlane , Portland , ME 04103 Dingley Court
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Dingley Ct, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 771-0926 Agent Fax: 143 A054001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building [ ] Building Addition [} Change Of Use Residential [} Office [ | Retail
(] Manufacturing [} Warehouse/Distribution [ ] Parking Lot Other (specify) Duple
2160 sq ft. 7480.4 sq. ft.
Proposed Building square Fest or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
A N . L I R
Check Review Required:
Site Plan (] Subdivision [] PAD Review [] 14-4083 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[] Flood Hazard [[] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation [] DEP Local Certification
{T] Zoning Conditional [7] Zoning Variance ] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date  10/16/01
Insp Approval Status: Reviewer
(] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to [] Additional Sheets
- . Attached
(] Condition Compliance
signature date
- _ NS
Performance Guarantee [ ] Required* [] Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
[} Performance Guarantee Accepted
date amount expiration date
[] Inspection Fee Paid
date amount
(] Building Permit Issue
date
[[] Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [] Conditions (See Attached)
date expiration date
[T] Final Inspection
date signature
(] Certificate Of Occupancy
date
[] Performance Guarantee Released
date signature
7] Defect Guarantee Submitted
submitted date amount expiration date
[[] Detect Guarantee Released

date signature



FOOT 02N

Site Review Pre-Application
Multl-Famlly/Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling
~. or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for Site Plan
Review
NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Joy £ Michaod JO-/5=-0]

Applicant / Application Date
—

77 7PmacLANE Rt/ Mz - _Micho ud Doplex
__Applicant's Mailing Address OV/" 3 Project Name/Description

ﬂﬂ‘)/@ Covey - Por /’/‘?rm/
Consultant/Agent Addresd Of Prbposed Site

# )43 Block A, Lor
Applicant/Agent Daytime telephone and FAX Assessor's Reference, Chart#, Block. Lot#
Proposed Development (Check all that apply) x New Building Building Addition Change of Use ,A Residential Office Retail
Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot Other(Specify)

26050 —2 omrsﬂosomg ol Tacees_ot 7/904 54 R-5

Proposed Building Square Footage and /or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning

Major Site Plan Minor Site Plan X

You must Include the following with you application:

1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement

2) 9 sets of Site Plan packages containing the information found in the attached sample plans and
checklist.

(Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available for review at the
counter, photocopies are $ 0.25 per page)

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record
and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if an approval for the proposed project or use described in this application is issued, I certify that
the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this approval at any reasonable hour
to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this approval.

M clrach ~0l151y]

Site Review Fee: Major $500.00 Minor 400.00 ' 7
This application is/for site review ONLY, a Building Permit application and associated fees will be required
prior to construction.

Signature of applicant:




Gayle Gugftiﬁ -Wding@_._@ipg

TO: Inspections
FROM: Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
DATE: March 26, 2002
RE: C. of O. for # 14-16 Dingley Court
Lead CBL (143-A-054) ID# (2001-0287)

After visiting # 14-16 Dingley Court, I have the following comments:

1 Loam and Seed Incomplete.

Final grading incomplete.
** Grading should be changed to ensure that drainage does not negatively affect adjacent
properties.

I Landscaping incomplete

Due to the time of year, it is not possible to complete these items. I would estimate that these
items could be completed by June 30, 2002. Once these items are addressed and re-inspected,
then a permanent Certificate of Occupancy can be issued.

At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments.
Thank You.

Cc:  Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Mike Nugent, Inspection Services Manager
file

File:  O:\drc\l4dingleyl.doc
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MAINE REAL ESTATE TAX PAID

WARRANTY DEED

Know All Men By These Presents That I, James J. Morrison

of P.O. Box 57, Scarborough, .
County of Cumberland and State of Maine,
for consideration paid, grantto Joy E. Michaud

of 77 Tamarlane, Portland, :
County of Cumberland and State of Maine

with WARRANTY COVENANTS:

A certain lot or parcel of land together with any buﬁdings thereon situated in
Portland County of Cumberland

and State of Maine, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference.

s Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand(s) this 17th day of

State of Maine
County of Cumberland 8.

Onthis 17th dayof October, 2000 + Pege
above named James J. Morrison

appeared before me the

and acknowledged the foregoing 0 be his/her/their free act and de

<
Notary Public, WW
Returnto: Joy E. Michaud

JANET THOMPSON
NOTARY PLOLIC, WANE
Y COVMBESION EXPIRES ALY 22,204

b 20 )

LS gt B
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Exhibit A - Deed

A certain lot or parcel of land, with any buildings thereon,
situated on Dingley Court in Portland, County of Cumberland,
and State of Maine, being more particularly bounded and
described as follows: :

Beginning at a point on Dingley Court at the southeast corner
of land conveyed by Serhal Boulos to Daniel A. McNaughton by
deed dated June 14, 1949 and recorded in the Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds in Volume 1958, Page 478; thence westerly
along the line of said McNaughton a distance of seventy-six
(76) feet to a point; thence southerly and at right angles with
Walton Street a distance of two hundred fifteen (215) feet to
land now or formerly owned by John J. Morgan; thence easterly
along the line of said Morgan land a distance of seventy-six
(76) feet to Dingley Court, thence northerly at right angles
with said Walton Street and along said Dingley Court a distance
of two hundred fifteen (215) feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING and RESERVING from parcel two the following described
parcel conveyed in deed from Thomas L. Morrison and Vercnica M.
Morrison to Ronald E. Giroux and Donna M. Giroux dated July 8,
1968 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in
Volume 3048, Page 350, being more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning on the westerly side of Dingley Court at the
southeast corner of land conveyed by Serhal Boulas to Daniel A.
McNaughton by deed dated June 14, 1949 and recorded in the
Cumberland Registry of Deeds in Volume 1958, Page 478; thence
westerly along the line of land of said McNaughton a distance of
seventy-six (76) feet; thence southerly at right angles with
Walton Street a distance of one hundred fifteen (115) feet to a
stake; thence easterly, parallel with the line of said
McNaughton land seventy-six (76) feet to Dingley Court; thence
northerly along said Dingley Court one hundred fifteen (115)
feet to the point of beginning. :

ALSO EXCEPTING AN RESERVING, from parcel two the following
portion of land as described in deed from Thomas L. Morrison
and Veronica M. Morrison to the City of Portland, a body
politic and corporate in the County of Cumberland, State of
Maine, its successors and assigns, a certain lot or parcel
which for more particular description reference may be had to
deed dated July 12, 1989 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds
in Volume 9111, Page 314.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying a portion
of the premises described in a deed from Thomas L. Morrison and
Veronica M. Morrison dated January 27, 1992 to James J.
Morrison and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of
Deeds in Book 9878, Page 78. Reference is hereby made to a
Release Deed dated October 5, 2000 from Veronica M. Morrison to
James J. Morrison to release life estate, recorded in the .
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 15768, Page 56. It
is further noted that Thomas L. Morrison died July 24, 1995.

ED
Rscuaosn%a%glxw QF DEED!
20000CT IS AMI0: 57
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

M}@a&dm




GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS

One layer %/5" type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied paralle! or at
i right angles to each side of double row of 2 x 4 wood studs 16" o.c. on separate
F plates 1" apart with 6d coated nails, 17/s* long, 0.0915" shank, /" heads, 7"o.c.

oints staggered 16" on opposite sides. Horizontal bracing required at mid height. (LOAD-
| BEARING)

Thickness: 11" !

Approx. Weight: 8 psf ‘

Fire Test: See WP 3605 (UL R1319-4, \
6, 6-17-52; UL R2717-39,
1-20-66; UL R3501-52,
3-15-66, Design U305; 7
ULC Design W301) /

Sound Test:  Estimated d

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS

t bne layer %/4" type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied paraliel or at
E right angles to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 16" o.c. staggered 8" o.c. on 2 x 6 wood
¥ plates with 6d coated nails, 17/s” long, 0.0915" shank, /4" heads, 7" o.c.

E Joints staggered 24" on opposite sides. Horizontal bracing required at mid height.
. (LOAD-BEARING)

73"

‘h N |

Thickness:

Approx. Weight: 8 psf

Fire Test: See WP 3605 (UL R1319-4,
6, 6-17-52; UL R2717-39,
1-20-66; UL R3501-52,
3-15-66, Design U305;
ULC Design W301)

Sound Test: Estimated

GYPSUM LATH, GYPSUM PLASTER, WOOD STUDS

2" 1:2 gypsum-sand plaster applied over %" plain gypsum lath applied at right angles
i to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 16" o.c. with 13 gage blued lath nails, 1'%" long,
0.0915" shank, '%/es" heads, 4" o.c. (LOAD-BEARING)

LEO AR SRV TN e

O L SR SV £ KOS £

W OIS i TRV S 4515

Thickness: 5%"

Approx. Weight: 15 psf

Fire Test: OSU T-948, 7-17-58;
OSU T-1380, 7-5-60

Sound Test: RAL TL58-60, 8-7-58

GYPSUM LATH, GYPSUM PLASTER, WOOD STUDS

'2" 1:2 gypsum-sand plaster applied over %s" type X gypsum lath applied at right angles
to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 16" o.c. with 13 gage blued lath nails, 1'/s" long,
0.0915" shank, '*/s," heads, 5" o.c. (LOAD-BEARING)

T

il e
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AR Sl I MARNEASLOIMESY | R MK IRORIMECH a2 S

Thickness: 5%"

Approx. Weight: 15 psf

Fire Test: OSU T-1488, 12-60
Sound Test: RAL TL58-60, 8-7-58

* Contact the manufacturer for more detailed
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EAX pate:__1t |28
TO: C"rlh crg?@ﬂ?@("”t) Number of pages w/cover sheet: i‘

FROM: TOM NURMI

ATTN: CHICK HOME CENTER
o Munson o "
03860
PHONE: €74- &0 Home 207-539-2203
Phone/fax

FAX PHONE: Pager 207-823-5361
e74-871( Cell phone  207-557-0439

CC: Office 800-526-5426

Office fax 603-356-6587
Urgent, X For your review__Reply asap___Please comment

REmanks: B¢ Mike Michaud ~ 00
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TOM NURMI
2073425713;
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11/29/2801 18:52 2875392203
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B0T CGHMOAD R X 4 8PF Mo 2 Mes Upiit »-s - 18 .4 = -8
OTHERS RX3SPP Ne.2 ] - -06(load case 2) [ %) a &% .6 -
: 11 > -26(lesd case 9) . s 48 19 « 84
BRACING | 2 = ~t1(lpad coee 4) 163 ¢ 84 492 o« o8
TOP CHONO : 2 = “144{loed caee &) 12413 = 88 1316 o« 86
inmehistlon 0 = -138{load case &) W » B 318 o W
1 Blabifizens) Bt 9:9-2 oc. n = -136(lead cane 4} 1517 o 45 1798 = A8
Permenem 32 = -100{l0e8 onse §) " . 82
Shesthes or 6i0-0 0C puriina. 3 = -13%(1oed cans 4) BOT CNORY
' 80 CHOROD 3 = -152(10a8 cane &) [ TR ¥ 333 = N
Inglekation | N & -110{lons cose 8} B3 = N .82 8 2
1 SWolianr(s) pt 10-0-3 co. 26 = -148{loed tade %) 08 « N 299¢ - N
Pormanens | 24 « -136(1oad case B) 2995 - 3N WM = N
| Mg caliing directly sppiled or 10-0-0 ac aracing. 23 a 1)(ioad tass §) WA - N %27 x N
| WESS ; ] = 13%losd case B) 2N o« N 253 -
1 1 rowle) of 1 Shabitirec(s) o 112 pes. n = 132loac case &} U3 « N 20 s M
10-27, 820, 11;2¢ 20 » -t60(ioad onae 5) 213 - N nN:? AN
: Max Gray W2t e N 10 = N
) : 1 e 185{load case J) wEes
i REACTIONS (ifvsize) 21 = 21303 cese §) 1297 - 2 &2 = i
[ - | 853299 " = %6(icad cone 1) 2P = 197 7M=& -1sg
]‘ 27 - | 198/32:00 ] «~ 18flond coes §) "3 s -1 532 & 97
” - | sam2-0-0 » = 263load cuee 1) 9 - 63 234 = 208
? o« 1%0R200 30« 2e0(cedewme §) 1-26 2 194 1328 e 197
] = ; 1911200 »n » 4(loaacens &) 1328 - N 182 = 98
n = 200%2-00 b S 198tioad coet 1) 15922 = 197 172% a2 492
n - L 193300 31 = V08(foss caps §) 13-20 = <208
92 - LTI WX 3 = 222issd caes §)
‘32 = 1 108/32-0-0 2% = 1e80adcane ) NOTRS
3¢ a {1 22102-0-0 25 ~ 63(toad cese 1) 1) This truss had Bean chacked tor unbalanced
) - : 106320-0 o - 3%{lead care 7) 1086ing conditions.
28 = | 2EUIT0-D 29 = tiloat cage 7)
20 - | 240/32-0-0 n = 108{lead case 1)
| 23 - ‘Yoens2-0.0 21 = 19%(lead caae 7)
‘a2 = i % = 20%(lasd chse 7)
n ° 110002-0-0
20 - | 293000 FORCES () - First Load Cane Only
| Max Worz : TOP CHORD
i * 3541000 case 2} 2 LR
!Continueg on pege 2
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- Net T Truss T TR Type - . 2 2 - -
“mae3en a COMMON !n R ‘ i
L1 , e optionst] —_—
! mmmcﬁ‘nsm L WE. 04379, DAC 4301 SR 3N u‘zﬁ“usm Wausies, inc, Men Nov 05 15:14:26 2007 Page 1
A7 WS 1800 e 73y oo
187 598 $.6.1 561 5yl ey? '
; ook x 130T

y.o»q N 303 R V. GU ) 27 $1.13 ——— e 1x ) Feuy !
o0 LR B IBK] £-11-9% 8-0-3 $.0-0 l
! Plate Ossta X V. E 0.30,6-300 (2:8:2.7 u—sil!! [6:0-2.6.0-2-12], [9:5-2-7 0 1-4]. [#:0-3-9.9:2-9) ] S
LOADING (ps) SPaCNG 2.0.0 . [ DE"L in (loc) Ve ; PLATHR chp
TG ‘:a'g Pamsincrease 148, TC om VonlL) 5221243 M8 | wao 187
yooL 70 Lembas increase  1.13 : 8t o090 Verr(TL) -0.30 1213 »>908 |
'8ClL 0P * |  PepSumsabner vEE !  wm o072 Wora(TL) 018 10 e
scOL 0 : Cose  BOCA/ANSHS ; (Matria) 1084 Lo Min Fdel) = 360 vm.m: el )
LUMBENR BOY CHOWD 7) For bracing -nemoa vew MiTok S1abiiper(tm) ‘
TOP CHORD 2 X 8 $PF No 2 13-14 2 108 1196 . 209 Teuss 9 By (or Bqv 'm atwched per |
BOT CHORO 2 X 4 EPF N0 2 15416 - 03 1298 a3 200 The Savinzer Trues B L
wEBE 2 X 37 SPF No .2 "Encept” 2T e 2030 1718 = 20X Quite Crvnbusmuwamh end and ot
' 5122K15PFNo.2, 2442 N 38 No.Z  ''-18 : 085 1011 = 2498 these spacings: Weba: 18-0-41: TC: wat. 20-0-0: 8C.
8102 X 36PF No .2 10 o 20?7 tnst. 20-0-0.
. : wees ®) Where diaphrapm biocking is requires st pioh
BRACING 213 =2 R 413 = e bresks, $1nhisecs may bs rapisced with weed
YOP CHOND | 412 = .70 S92 & 2038 Blooking.
instalaion 1 = T 1Y = 248 ,
t Si0vdizericy at 8-9-2 oc. v - -119 2.8 = .28v2 LOAD CASE(S) i
Patmenent 10 = 2412 Swnosra i
Sheathed or 33-12 o¢ puning, ]
- BOY CHOAD NOTES :
! Inssallation : 1) This truas nlu Been cheched 10t unbelsnced ;
1 17863 loaging condhions.
Msmonied i 7300, 3) Tis Uuss haa been for e wing loaas '

! Nigld coitng Qm-nly appiled or 8-0-0 ac bracing
! wees
i1 rows) ol 9 thom) at 1/2 pra.

. 612 6.12. 2-14 810

" REACTIONS (/vize)

“ - T 1990089

1 - T 190.8.2
j Max Norz :

4 = «38losd case 1)

Max Uphh
1 ve = 317{lesd case 4)

. L -n‘moao cane £)
' FORGES (i) - mumcaa Onty
TOR CronD |

12 2 ISk 23 - 2%aé
34 s 247 &8 o 02
-6 = 1842 &7 .« 2427
-8 = 23S L2 4 - 308
BOT CHOAD

198 o 207

generated by 90 mph winde st 25 ft sbove ground
level using 3.0 g4t We CRotd dead load anti 5.0 ps!
soem chord Geed inent. In m gabie pnd ruo! Nﬂ:
on an oc Inan 1 on

builaing, with nmun D ASCE 7-98 per
BOCAANEIDS i end vertienls o7 cantiievers vuis:,
ey are eXpOAST YO wind. i POrenes exist. they ore
POt expased 16 wind, The lymber DOL incronse is
3.30. aNG the piatk rip incrstse is V.33

3) As requanied. piswes heve Not Besn desipned (o
provide fat placemant iotarannces 9t reugh handiing
and ereciion conditong, KI5 e respanaininty oF ine
fabricator lo incraass pitte sizas 10 accowunt for
these factors.

4)° Thie truas nas besn deeigned for a live iosd of
20.0pat on e HENOM cherd In ob sreas With 3
ciesrarice grodter than 3-6-8 Setween the barnor
chard sng any other members.

8) Pravide mechanicsl connection (dy others) of
trids 10 benring piats capabie of wihsianding 317 1h
WPt ol joint 14 and 51T I upilit af joint 10.

0) This Yuta Mus boen designes with ANSUTS) 1.1393
ceiterly.




Gent By: Sprowl Bldg Comp;

—

Job Truss

1
i YO ; l‘a

—

‘Vitos Typa ~

| COMMON

1600
V6-0-0

MWWH 06373, 088"

2073425713,

1

4201 S\ s Nav ‘nu‘.(

Nav-5-01 18:43;

- ™ "

'

optionss!

Hﬂ'#uﬂvln, nC. Mon Nov O 15:14:04 3007 Page d

00
1600

Page 3/3

!
|

— 4

Ste = 100

| 42.0.0
H 42.0-0
 Obtvers JX.V): [37 5-2-0.6-3-0 —_— _ —
e ‘ 7 .
Lomusg SPACING 200 cH DEFL in (loc) Ve PLATES cre
W 4 Piotea incrense 195 TC o1 : Verlll) na . w20 197148
" TCOA Ty ! Lumreer increase 1.1 BC 008 ' YeryTL; nia . wa
acLL .0 ¢ Rep Plresa incr YOS ws 034 | Hor(TL) 007 19 e
8oL 199 | Cose SOcAANEES | Mwnm | 1eiLC UL Min Udek = 208 C Weight 197 18
\UMBER | a1 Morx TOP CHMORD
TOP CHORD & X ¢ SPP Me.2 1 = -360(lond cone 2) 23 2 % W = a8
SOT CHORD & X 4 BPF No.2 Mas Uglin P - =
orVgng RXISPHE Ne2 ] = -06(lead case 1) -7 3 a8 78 - 98
| : " »  -29(lows case 9) '] - 45 -0 = 44
BRACG 20 = -VIB{load cose €) 191 = 4% M2 = 46
; TOP CHORD 2 = <1t4(load case §) 1213 = -89 114 = B§
insglietien 3¢ e -133('cad cage &) 1698 = 8% 116 = 18
1 Dubilizee(s) st 8-3-2 0. 1] > -130{ised caee &) 1Y = 45 1745 = 80
Permaront | n ®» <100(l000 cate 4) 198 = 82
Sheathad or §0.0 oo puriine. 3 = -132(lesd cons &) BOT CHORD
POV CHORD 3 e -162inad cuse &) M = I = N
instetintion | 2% ® -11G(losd cove §) 3213 o N 182 3z »n
1 Swoitzens] M 10-0-S oc. Y = -148tlosd case §) 0.8 - 3 W% = N
Peemanent . 4 = -135(lsad cave §) 2835 = N 8 . 3
| Bngid coling directly sppiled s 10-0-0 6¢ bracing. 2 7 138{ioad cons §) 2128 = n 227 » N
| WEBB : :! - :Muanu :; 2036 « N . = N
] 0) of 1 Sjubiltaar(s) ot 1/2 pta. 1 = 1331000 Cone 38 = N 824 « N
‘ u':;.(in, e ' - o = -160{lond cene §) wn = » 2122 <« N
; Mgy Grav 202 = 1920 = 3
. ! 1 e ugman » wies
| REACTIONS N Fig = 213(ilend caen 8} 10427 2 43 53 = -194
e e oo ¥ - e6f1owd cews 1) 2 . AT 730 = 8¢
| 97 - | ve892-00 » « 194(lcad cuve 8) 3 - 198 332 o a9
Ly . | oem3-00 0 =  2ai(loed veee 1) 333 = -9y 4 »
= - " 100/33-0-8 3 »  240(losd case §) 1126 5 194 1238 w AW
2 = 2evmed S1 2 100(leat caee ) 1226 o 108 1423 = 186
» - | 200209 12 = 190(iced case 1) 1622 = 197 1720 a M3
3 - | 1eM32-0-0 n = 1986(laae case §) 18.20 = 208
j)2 - L1samas0 3 = 222ess caes 8
32 - i y99232:0-0 26 » 198lcadcase N NOYES
» " i229732-0-0 35 = 6Aeadcase 1) 1) This truae has been cheched for unbatances
2 - : $00/32-0-0 24 = 2M(lsad coee 7) losding conditions.
W e 6200 23 = 18s(lesscase T)
i 24 - 2403200 2 = 10h{toad case 1)
2 = lewsseo 1« 10MIead case )
leg = 3900 0« I8(eadcess 7)
‘ i .
% L e PORGES (1) - First Losd Cane Oniy
‘BMasMon TOP cHORD
1 - ‘ case 2) -1 = R
| Comtnues on phas 2 —
v@  Fovd IWSN WOL £08226E5L82 pG:C1

1002/62/11
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i
. joptional — — —
3 SeT ;mns‘ﬁb‘é‘m-rdau—,m. Won Nov 05 16:14:29 200 Pege T

i

25 | o
ER L J 87
Sualgz 191

!

o0 303 N 15:0-4 : »7 1113
e 0.2 §-91-13 [RIB K

| Prate Tv:0-30639). (2:0:2.7.0-- T {5:6-20.0.-12], [8:0.77.0-1-8). [9:0-3.0.0.2.0)

} LOADING (ps)) SPACING 2-0-0 cs DiFL in {loc) leoh
L 42D Plstes increase 115 TC 6% VoriLL) -0.221213 >990
Too, 70 Lumber increass 1.8 8C o0 Van(IL) -0.3084213 >990
scLL 09 Rep Strasaince YRS wB ¢72 Merx(TL) 012 10 e
KoL 160 Code  BOCA/ANSHS {Marix) 14LLT Li Min Voell = 360
LuMpen 8071 cHORY

. YOP CHORD 2 X 6 3PF No.2 194 2 M 1315 = 2009

| AOT CHONO 2 X 4 BPF No 2 1596 = 3039 1248 = 200

| wens 2 % 37 SPP No.2 *Excopt 217 = 2039 a8 = 2038

S122XKISPFN02 2182 38PFN02  "-10 & 2089 1011 = rep
8102 X9 EPF No 2 810« 207

‘ ‘ WEBS
BRACING 213 2 a9 418 = M8
TOP CHOND 12 = 70 592 = 1268
inatadation | $12 = 710 611 = 208
s Stablisorta) st 0-0-2 co. 1Y W 9 2 s 2512
Permenent 10 o 2892
Shosthed or 3-3-92 oC puring.

. BUT CHORD : NOTES

: insdetiation 1) This truss hue been cheched for unysiancaed
1 Sanilizerte)int 74-3 oc Ioading condhtona
Parmanent 2) Thle truse hos been designee ter the wind iosds

Rigid caliing directiy applled o7 §.0.0 o< bracing.
wEeS !

 row(s) &1 ¢ Juabikzens) at V/2 pre

€72, 8-12, 218 8-1D

' REACTIONS [ibiatze)
"

- ! 190W0-5-¢
" - L 100ve-3-8
Mus Nors :
A 2 390(0ad Case 7}
Mau Uplite :
e » <517{csd cane 4)
i 10 s -517(0nq osee 3)

i
| FORCES () -IFirat LosD Conn Oy

' TOP CHOND
1.2 - 30 23 = 2588
34 . -2637 45 = 1082
% w42 6T = 2427
7-8 o 8586 s = -288
BOUT CHORO -

14 - 207

e —

genesared by 90 mph winds ot 25 # shove grounc
laval. ysing 5.0 pat tep chord desd load and 5.0 st
SoHem chord dead inad, In the gabie ond raof rone
OR AN OCCLPANCY Cotegory §i. conaMon | snciosed
building with sxposire D ASCE 7.9 per
BOCA/ANSIES It and vertieals or cantitevers ¢xist,
Ny M7 EXDOLIY 10 WIND. 1T PerCASS sulet. iNey are
not axpossd ta wind. The lumber DOL increase is
1.33, and tha p/ate gtin Incranes is 1.33

3) As requested. gtatee hevy not been daaignea to
provide for pisc smant telersnces ot reugh hananng
(] . Mg 1he responsibittty of the
12DrICH10 7 1o INCrEase Piate 81266 10 actawnt for
theas feciors

4) * TS tuss has besn daeigned Tor a live icad of
20.0pat 00 the boMOIN CROIT In 36 Brees with 3
Ciedrance grester than 3-4-0 0slweer the bonom
choid and any sther members.

5) Provids mechenical cennaction (by wihers) of
Wuas 10 Besring piats capable of withgiancing 517 ib
VPAR 2t (0Nt Y4 and 517 I updht ot Jont Q.

§) This truge nas deen designed with ANBUTS! +. 199§
criteria.

300 -y
8-0-3 00 )
—
| PLAYESR anp
1971088

Weighs: 128 10

7) For bracing spechied. uve MTek Srobizeriim) '
Truss Bracing Sy (or Squ! 1. sttached per !
The & '

Trues 1 nsteo
Guide. Croes Masing requived M sach endand st
thepe spacings: Webs: Y8-8-11: TC. inal. 200.0: 8C: |
inae 20-6-0. :
8) Where diaphropm bioching (9 roquiled at pieh
braaka, Stadhisers may be replaced wish wood
blocking.

LOAD CASE(S)
Swunamo
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Flie
Triple - 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" V-L SP 2900 Name Untved
Jab Neme - MICHAUD Customer -
Address - -
Dssigner - WOOD STRUCTURES, INC.
Ciy, Staie, Dp - PORTLAND, ME Comnpany. - WOOD S TRUCTURES, INC.
Code Reports - ICBO 9312, BOCA 8882 8BCCI 9862 Mo, .
FLOCR DEAM
I ; ‘
l ! SN
Suanderd Lood - (20P8F v 16-60.00
12 - Ird % X 1 31
o N?g'b.u. “.'gOLL 985 el ] o ot
1 L
‘xhu . Lo o7 o 0478 e L oo 068 uL.
i Total Horlzante Langh - 380000 t
D e
General Data Losd Summery
Version: US imparist  JID Oescrplion Lead Type Rel @Stant Enéd Uive Deag Tib Dws.
6 Shendard UnfAsealosd LeR 000000 30000 4OPSF 20P8F 16500400 100
Member Type: - FloorBeam |1 UnArenlosd LWl 000000 IG0000 OPSF  OSPSF 150000 100
Numbw of Gpane - § 2 UdArealead Lot 000000 2380000 4OPSF 2XPSF 150000 100
Lok Cantlgvar « No
RigiCotiover - No Controis Summary
Contrel Type Vaue % Allowabla Durstion Loadosse Spen Location
Skpe o2 Mament 16490 e o1 100% ] 4-Rigt
Tributery 15-0000 End Shaw 81ibe 63T 100M 4 1-LaM
Repative nis Cont Shew 100501 800% @ 100% 8 1.Rign
Coneruciion Typa nie Yol Deflantion  LA22 (0 0R8) 20% 4 $
Uve Deflacian L1804 {0.097) 20M 4 L
Live Load 40 PSF Totel Neg. Def. 0027 4+ M 4 4
Osad Lowd 20P8F Max. Oafl. 0.0 (Limk: 19) 20% ] -
Part Losd [ 1 SponDegth 80 1
Dursdlon 100
Disclosure Bearing Supports
The compieiensss and sccuraay of || Neme Type Dim.{LxW) Vaue % Aiowed Case Wetertel
the input must be varfied by enyone [0 WallPtate P xS4M° §700ibs 1920% 4 Spmce-PineFir
whoweuldray on the autout e .1 Pout SUFNINT 238Mie 2212% & VerseLam
m«uwwh-m:ﬂ- (] Pout LU I 20200100 1A% 7 Verse-Lem
eppliostion. oulpit sbove | Posl T 34 20200 1bs 104 D% L ] Verss Lam
besad upon buldng codeecomted {94 Pont UK IAIF 23Miive % Verse-Lam
ool iy dwidoingo~ il WelliPiate MIT RSN ST 1120% 4 SpracePinefir
Canoads engnremred wood producie .
must be In scow dence with the ol

any quenlions, plases aall Bewing B3 csnnal suppart v ioad of 20288 ibe
(800)233-0700 Safore baginning Semrng B4 amnat suppart 8 load of 23001 e,
praduct instellgiior Oesring 85 cannct suppart @ ioud of 6760 be.

NOTES:

Design mests Code minimum (L/240) Tale \oad daflechon critesia
Design mente Ussr spedifed (L/480) Live losd defecion odrie.
Osesign mests whibery (1") Mudmum losd defedian aitar'e.
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